

passed by this Court by separate order bearing today's date, these Defendants shall furnish security by way of bank guarantee of a nationalized and / or scheduled bank for the amount of USD 8,80,265/- claimed by the Plaintiff, to the satisfaction of the Prothonotary and Senior Master of this Court. The said bank guarantee will be furnished to this Court within a period of six weeks from the date of this Order. The statement is accepted.

2. In view of the above statement and subject to the compliance with the aforementioned statement and the filing of an undertaking of Defendant Nos.1 and 2 by tomorrow i.e. 4th May, 2024 to furnish the bank guarantee of nationalized and / or scheduled bank for the sum of USD 8,80,265/- claimed by the Plaintiff in the above Commercial Admiralty Suit within a period of six weeks from today, the order of arrest bearing today's date is vacated and the Defendant vessel is allowed to sail out of the jurisdiction of this Court.

3. Liberty to the Defendant Nos.1 and 2 to move an application for return of security and which shall be applied for only upon furnishing the aforementioned security.

4. The formal instrument of release is dispensed with.

5. All the parties are directed to act on an ordinary copy of this Order duly authenticated by the concerned Associates of this Court.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]