

Before: Shri S. S. Agate
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 12th June, 2024

CALLED FOR DIRECTION:

501. COMAS/25/2024

) Mr. Burjis Doctor, Adv. i/b. R. Bhargavan & Associates for
) the Plaintiff.

) Mr. Omkar Pradhan, Adv. i/b. Bose & Mitra & Co., for
) Defendant Nos. 1 & 2

)

) P. C. : 1. Today the matter is listed on board by
) way of Praeipce dated 5th June 2024 filed
) by the Ld. Adv. for Defendants No. 1 & 2 for
) approval of Draft of the Bank guarantee
) pursuant to the order passed by Hon'ble
) Court dated 3rd May 2024. The draft has
) been annexed with the praecipce. The Ld.
) Adv. for the Defendant Nos. 1 & 2 has
) informed that the aforesaid draft has been
) served upon the Ld. Adv. for the Plaintiff
) Nos. 1 & 2. The draft is corrected. The Ld.
) Advocates to exchange the corrected draft
) and submit the final draft of bank
) guarantee, as suggested by the office. The
) Ld. Adv. for the Plaintiff is agreeable for the
) corrections suggested by the office.

)

) 2. After finalising the terms of bank
) guarantee as per corrected draft, parties are
) at liberty to move the Ld. Prothonotary &
) Senior Master for further orders.

)

)

)

)

12.06.2024

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**