

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.25 OF 2024**

**IFF India Frozen Foods Pvt. Ltd** **...Plaintiff**  
**V/s.**  
**SSL Brahmaputra IMO 9238806** **...Defendant**

Ms. Hetvi Savla i/b R. Bhargawan & Associates, Advocates for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy a/w Ms. Deepanshi Kapoor i/b Bose & Mitra and Co., Advocate for the Defendants No.1 and 2.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**PC. :**

1. This matter has been listed under the caption "For Speaking to the Minutes".

2. Ms. Savla, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that in the order dated 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025, as far as the Interim Application (L) No. 29404 of 2024 is concerned, this Court while allowing the said Application had directed that the amendment be carried out by the Plaintiff within a period of two weeks and that the amended copy of the Plaint be served on the others within a period of two weeks thereafter.

3. Ms. Savla submits that since there is a newly added Defendant No. 7, pursuant to the said amendment, writ of summons along with true copy of the Plaint would need to be served upon that newly added Defendant No.7 and that paragraph 8 of the said order be accordingly corrected.

4. Accordingly, in paragraph 8 of the said order, after the words “others” in line 2, the following words be added:-

“along with duplicate copy of the writ of summons as far as the newly added Defendant No. 7 is concerned”

5. Ms. Jeejeebhoy, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 1 and 2 has no objection.

6. Accordingly, let the said order dated 24<sup>th</sup> January, 2025, be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**