

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

**COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2024**

**IFF India Frozen Foods Pvt. Ltd. ...Plaintiff**  
**V/s.**  
**SSL Brahamaputra IMO 9238806 & Ors. ...Defendants**

Mr. Chetan Joshi for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Naira Jeejeebhoy with Mr. Omkar Pradhan i/b Bose and Mitra & Co. for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel appears and submits that some time be granted to file vakalatnama of new Advocates.
2. Let vakalatnama be filed within a period of three weeks.
3. Ms. Jeejeebhoy, learned Counsel appears for the Defendants No. 1 and 2 and reiterates that the draft amendments on behalf of the Defendants No. 1 and 2 are ready.
4. Let a copy of the same be furnished to Mr. Joshi. Let Mr. Joshi go through the same and if necessary, file and serve draft issues on behalf of the Plaintiff by the next date.
5. List on **17<sup>th</sup> April, 2026**, list for framing of issues.
6. Let an endeavour be made to come up with a common list of issues.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2026.03.07  
17:36:27  
+0530

Nikita Gadgil

1/1