

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 25 OF 2024**

IIF India Frozen Foods Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Vs.

SSL Brahamaputra, IMO 9238806 & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Aakanksha Saxena i/b Mr. Gaurav Saxena for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ruchir Goenka with Mr. Omkar Pradhan and Mr. Shushrut Devadiga i/b Bose & Mitra & Co. for the Defendants No. 1 and 2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Ms. Saxena, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the draft issues on behalf of the Defendants are yet to be received and once the same are received, this Court can list the matter for framing of issues.
2. Let a copy of the draft issues on behalf of the Defendants No. 1 and 2 be furnished to the learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff during the course of the day.
3. List on **19th June, 2026** for framing of issues.
4. Let an endeavour be made to come up with a common list of issues.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)